

ASIA PACIFIC HEART RHYTM SOCIETY

101 Thomson Road, #06-01 United Square, Singapore 307591 Email: office@aphrs.org
Tel: +65 6829 5365 | Fax: +65 6829 5301 www.aphrs.org

APHRS Emerging Leaders' Summit 2023

31 August - 3 September 2023, Hong Kong

Call for Applications

The APHRS Emerging Leader's Summit 2023 will bring together emerging leaders in cardiac electrophysiology from the Asia-Pacific region to meet, network with their peers and to gain insights and mentoring from senior established stalwarts and pioneers in the field. The Summit will enable fruitful exchange of ideas and give an opportunity to understand region and context-specific problems in the clinical practice of electrophysiology as well as for research. It is hoped that this summit will also help identify and carry forward a pool of talented electrophysiologists who will develop and open new frontiers in the management of rhythm disorders in the Asia-Pacific region.

APHRS hereby calls for applications for Emerging Leaders' Summit 2023. Successful applicants will be invited to take part in this program which will be held in Hong Kong as a pre-conference summit, prior to commencement of the 16th APHRS Annual Scientific Meeting (APHRS 2023 Hong Kong).

1. Purpose

- To bring together emerging leaders in cardiac electrophysiology from the Asia-Pacific region to meet and network with their peers.
- To gain insights and mentoring from senior established leaders in the field.
- To have fruitful exchange of ideas and give an opportunity to understand region and context-specific problems in the practice of electrophysiology as well as for research.
- To identify and carry forward a pool of talented electrophysiologists who are emerging leaders in the field, who will network and collaborate on a regular basis to overall enhance the management of rhythm disorders in the Asia-Pacific region.

2. Level of Support

Each awardee will receive a travel grant of **USD 1,000*** to support the on-site attendance of this program held in conjunction with the APHRS 2023 Hong Kong. Complimentary registration to the APHRS 2023 Hong Kong will also be provided.

*Terms and Conditions

- Invited faculties with travel support by the APHRS 2023 Hong Kong or company sponsored faculties/delegates may apply but are not eligible to receive the travel grant.
- Awardees are required to attend 100% of the program in order to receive the travel grant and certificate.

APHRS

ASIA PACIFIC HEART RHYTM SOCIETY

101 Thomson Road, #06-01 United Square, Singapore 307591

Email: office@aphrs.org

Tel: +65 6829 5365 | Fax: +65 6829 5301

www.aphrs.org

3. Program Outline

• 31 August 2023, Thursday

Talks and Roundtable Discussion

09:30 to 17:30 HKT; Exact venue to be confirmed.

1 September 2023, Friday

Breakfast Mentoring Session 1

Details to be confirmed.

• <u>2 September 2023, Saturday</u>

Breakfast Mentoring Session 2

Details to be confirmed.

• 3 September 2023, Sunday

Breakfast Mentoring Session 3

Details to be confirmed.

Certificate Ceremony

Details to be confirmed.

4. Application Criteria

- Regular Member of APHRS.
- Citizen/Permanent Resident of a country within the Asia-Pacific region.
- Cardiac electrophysiologists 6 to 10 years post completion of EP fellowship working in the Asia-Pacific region.
- 45 years old and below.

5. Application Timeline

- Application Deadline: <u>16 June 2023, Friday 23:59 SGT</u>
- Announcement of Awardees: Mid-July 2023

6. How to Apply?

Kindly submit the completed application form together with all the required supporting documents (consolidated into a single PDF file) to admin@aphrs.org before the stipulated deadline.